is also obtained wherever required. Trade receivables consist of a large number of customers spread across diverse
industries and geographical areas with no significant concentration of credit risk. No single customer accounted for 10%
or more of revenue in any of the years indicated.

			   To manage trade receivables, the Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into
account the financial conditions, economic trends, analysis of historical bad debts and aging of such receivables.
Expected Credit Loss is determined with reference to historically observed default rates over the expected life of the
trade receivables and is adjusted for forward looking estimates. At each reporting date, the historically observed default
rates and changes in the forward-looking estimates are updated. A default on financial assets is when a counter party
fails to make the payment within 365 days, when they fall due. This definition of default is determined by considering the
business environment in which the entity operates and other macro-economic factors.

(H in Lacs)

Particulars
Increase / Decrease

in Basis Points

Effect on profit before tax
For the Year

Ended
March 31, 2021

For the Year
Ended

March 31, 2020

INR Borrowings 0.5%  (11.35)  (17.19)
-0.5%  11.35  17.19

Polyplex Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2020-21

134   |

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2021

Note: 40 Financial Risk Management, Objectives and Policies: (Contd..)

			   The Ageing of trade receivables and allowances for doubtful debts are given below:
(H in Lacs)

Particulars
As At

March 31, 2021
As At

March 31, 2020

Ageing of Gross Carrying Amount
	 Not Due  12,915.60  12,527.20
	 Upto 6 Months  1,220.60  1,604.41
	 6 to 12 Months  0.04  5.92
	 Above 12 Months  0.52  -
Gross Carrying Amount  14,136.76  14,137.53
Allowance for Doubtful Debts  8.50  5.50
Net Carrying Amount  14,128.26  14,132.03

(H in Lacs)

Particulars
As At

March 31, 2021
As At

March 31, 2020

Balance at the Beginning  5.50  37.45
Impairement Loss Reversed  -   (31.95)
Additional Provision Created / Reversed  3.00  -
Balance at the End  8.50  5.50

			   Reconciliation of Loss allowance provision:

			   Financial assets are written off when there is no reasonable expectation of recovery. Whereas the loans and receivables
are written off and subsequently recoveries are made, these are recognised as an income in the financial statements

		  ii.	 Financial assets to which loss allowances measured using 12 months Expected Credit Loss:

			   For financial assets (other than trade receivables)which are not measured fair value through Profit and Loss account,
expected credit losses are measured at an amount equal to the 12-month Expected Credit Loss, unless there has